

# Snohomish County Council Public Hearings Agenda

Jared Mead, Council Chair Nate Nehring, Council Vice-Chair Councilmembers: Sam Low, Megan Dunn, Strom Peterson

Wednesday, January 11, 2023	10:30 AM J	ackson Board Room & Remote Meeting

Webinar Link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Join by Phone: (253) 215-8782 or (301) 715-8592 Enter Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772

The public may participate in person at 3000 Rockefeller Ave, 8th Floor, Jackson Board Room, Everett, WA or remotely by using the Zoom link above.

## CALL TO ORDER

### ROLL CALL

#### **ACTION ITEMS**

- Ordinance 22-063, granting a non-exclusive franchise authorizing limited use of the public road rights-of-way in portions of Snohomish County, Washington to Intermountain Infrastructure Group, LLC
- 2. Ordinance 22-064, granting a non-exclusive franchise authorizing <u>2022-1062</u> limited use of the public road rights-of-way in unincorporated Snohomish County, Washington to T-Mobile West, LLC
- Ordinance 22-065, relating to growth management; amending SCC <u>2022-1149</u> 30.65.220 pertaining to permitted uses in floodways

Public Hearing	gs Agenda	January 11, 2023
4.	Ordinance 22-073, relating to Growth Management ar Development Permit Fees; amending Chapters 30.70 and 30.8 SCC related to application and approval or permit expiration term and fees associated with permit and permit application extension and amending SCC 30.86.400	6 IS

Attachments: Proposed Amendment Sheet 1

## ADJOURN